

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2276

Page 1, line 8, replace "up to" with "no more than"

Page 1, line 16, after "that" insert "have fewer than ten thousand residents and that" and after  
"dentist" insert a comma

Page 2, line 29, after the semicolon insert "and"

Page 2, line 30, replace "; and" with a period

Page 3, line 1, replace "c. Shall" with "3. One of the dentists selected annually shall"

Page 3, line 2, after "communities" insert "having fewer than two thousand residents. Each of  
the remaining dentists selected annually shall contract to provide full-time dental  
services for a minimum of four years in one or more selected communities having fewer  
than ten thousand residents"

Page 4, line 22, replace "general" with "community health trust"

Renumber accordingly